Document Generated: 2024-02-29

SCHEDULE 16

Amendment to the Radio Equipment Regulations 2017

Amendment to Part 2

3.—(1) In regulation 5 for "the United Kingdom" substitute "Northern Ireland" (twice).

(2) In regulation 8—

(a) in the heading, for "member" substitute " relevant ";

(b) for "Member State" substitute " relevant state " (twice);

(c) for "Member States" substitute " relevant states ".

(3) In regulation 10 for "EU instrument" in the first place in which it occurs substitute " NI Protocol obligation ".

(4) In regulation 12 for "Member State" substitute " relevant state ";

(5) In regulation 13—

(a) for "Member State" substitute " relevant state ";

(b) for "the United Kingdom" substitute "Northern Ireland".

(6) In regulation 14(1)—

- (a) for "Member States" substitute " relevant states ";
- (b) for "Member State" substitute " relevant state ".

(7) In regulation 15(2), 16(1)(b), 23(2), 27(2) and 29(1) for "Member State" substitute " relevant state ".

(8) In regulation 19(1) for "EU" substitute " relevant market ".

(9) In regulation 21(b)—

- (a) for "Member State" substitute " relevant state " (twice);
- (b) for "Member States" substitute " relevant states ".

(10) In regulation 24—

- (a) for "Member State" substitute " relevant state ";
- (b) for "the United Kingdom" substitute "Northern Ireland".
- (11) In regulation 31—
 - (a) for "Member State" substitute " relevant state " (twice);
 - (b) for "the United Kingdom" substitute "Northern Ireland".
- (12) In regulation 34(2) for "Member States" substitute " relevant states ".
- (13) In regulation 35 for "Member State" substitute " relevant state " (twice).
- (14) In regulation 37—
 - (a) for "Member State" substitute " relevant state ";
 - (b) for "the United Kingdom" substitute "Northern Ireland".

Commencement Information

II Sch. 16 para. 3 in force at 31.12.2020, see reg. 1(b)

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Product Safety and Metrology etc. (Amendment) (Northern Ireland) (EU Exit) Regulations 2020, Paragraph 3.